## **Ephemeral Resources, LLC.** PO Box 1769 Grand Junction, Co 81502

January 14, 2014

Travis Marshall Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, Co 80203

**Regarding: Technical Revision** 

Permittee: Ephemeral Resources, LLC Permit #: M-2002-046 Operation Name: D Road Gravel Pit Anniversary Date: April 16, 2013

JAN 3 0 2014

DIVISION OF RECLAMATION

MINING AND SAFETY

Travis,

Ephemeral is requesting technical revision to the above permit.

- A. Ephemeral is asking for a change in the mining sequence for the pit. Originally the permit called for the sequencing of the Areas to be A, B, C, D, E, and F. At this time Area's A has been mined and Area B will be finished this spring. Ephemeral is proposing to go into Areas E and F next, mining them concurrently, then mine C, D.
- B. Ephemeral is currently in a bond recalculation and with the change in the mining sequence Ephemeral would like to also clarify the bond. Area C will not be mined next and only would require seeding. Due to slower business levels Areas E and F will not be disturbed in the near future. Ephemeral is requesting no bond calculation for these areas and Ephemeral will give a 60 day notice prior to mining in these areas. At this time Area B has 75% of all sloping and top soil replacement completed and area C will not be mined in the near future but would still require reseeding only.

I've enclosed a check for \$216.00.

Juchur

Mark Gardner, Manager

AFVOIVE

## Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety

## Fee Receipt for M2002046

Ephemeral Resources, LLC	Receipt #:	16772
	Date:	01/30/2014
	Permit:	M2002046
00000000		

Payment Method	Revenue Code	Fee Description/Notes	Amount
64262 kja	4300-11	Minerals Technical Revision M2002-046 technical Revision pd by whitewater bldg materials corp	\$216.00
		Receipt Total:	\$216.00